
TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT.  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of mRNA 
Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
SIV (log10)  (↑) CCL3 0.724 0.002 
 CXCL11 0.691 0.003 
 CXCL10 0.606 0.013 
 CXCL9 0.538 0.031 
 TNF-α -0.541 0.030 
 CCR7 -0.574 0.020 
 CCR9 -0.616 0.019 
 CCR4 -0.652 0.006 
 ROR-γt -0.692 0.009 
 FOXP3 -0.705 0.002 
 CXCL12 -0.738 0.001 
 CCL21 -0.779 <0.001 
 CCL17 -0.794 <0.001 
 DC-SIGN -0.829 <0.001 
 CCR6 -0.844 <0.001 
 
CCL21 (↓) CCL17 0.832 <0.001 
CCR7 ligand DC-SIGN 0.825 <0.001 
Recruits Treg FOXP3 0.822 <0.001 
Recruits naïve T cells ROR-γt 0.797 0.001 
Recruits central memory T cells CCR6/CCR6 0.773 <0.001 
 CCR7 0.738 0.001 
 CCR4 0.727 0.001 
 CCR9 0.675 0.008 
 CXCL12 0.674 0.004 
 TNF-α 0.656 0.006 
 TGF-β1 0.608 0.016 
 CCL25 0.574 0.020 
 CCL4 -0.503 0.047 
 IL-10 -0.549 0.028 
 CCL23 -0.579 0.019 
 CXCL10 -0.582 0.005 
 IFN-γ -0.647 0.007 
 CXCL11 -0.656 0.018 
 CXCL9 -0.665 0.020 
 PARC/CCL18 -0.714 0.002 
 SIV (log10) -0.779 <0.001 
 CCL3 -0.879 <0.001 
 
CCR7 (↓) FOXP3 0.904 <0.001 
Ligands are CCL21/CCL19 CCR4 0.849 <0.001 
Present on Treg CCL17 0.829 <0.001 
Present on naïve T cells TGF-β1 0.779 0.001 
Present on central memory T cells CCL21 0.738 0.001 
 DC-SIGN 0.717 0.003 
 CXCL12 0.573 0.020 
 CCL23 -0.564 0.023 
 SIV (log10) -0.574 0.020 
 CCL3 -0.623 0.010 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
CCL17 (↓) CCR4 0.890 <0.001 
CCR4 ligand FOXP3 0.862 <0.001 
Recruits Treg CCL21 0.832 <0.001 
Recruits Th2/Tc2 cells CCR7 0.829 <0.001 
 ROR-γt 0.730 0.005 
 DC-SIGN 0.714 0.003 
 CCR6 0.702 0.002 
 TGF-β1 0.676 0.006 
 CCR9 0.614 0.020 
 CXCL12 0.585 0.017 
 TNF-α 0.538 0.031 
 IFN-γ -0.500 0.049 
 CXCL10 -0.527 0.036 
 IL-10 -0.530 0.035 
 CXCL9 -0.535 0.033 
 CXCL11 -0.597 0.015 
 CCL3 -0.667 0.005 
 SIV (log10) -0.794 <0.001 
 
CCR4 (↓) FOXP3 0.908 <0.001 
Ligands are CCL17/CCL22 CCL17 0.890 <0.001 
Present on Th2/Tc2 cells CCR7 0.849 <0.001 
Present on Treg CCL21 0.727 0.001 
 CXCL12 0.625 0.010 
 TGF-β1 0.619 0.014 
 CCR6 0.602 0.014 
 DC-SIGN 0.586 0.022 
 CCR9 0.540 0.046 
 CXCL11 -0.486 0.057 
 IFN-γ -0.503 0.047 
 SIV (log10) -0.652 0.006 
 CCL3 -0.659 0.005 
 
FOXP3 (↓) CCR4 0.908 <0.001 
Controls Treg differentiation CCR7 0.904 <0.001 
 CCL17 0.862 <0.001 
 CCL21 0.822 <0.001 
 DC-SIGN 0.733 0.002 
 CXCL12 0.720 0.002 
 CCR9 0.682 0.007 
 TGF-β1 0.677 0.006 
 CCR6 0.667 0.005 
 ROR-γt 0.655 0.015 
 CCL18 -0.522 0.038 
 IFN-γ -0.564 0.029 
 CCL23 -0.650 0.006 
 SIV (log10) -0.705 0.002 
 CCL3 -0.767 0.001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TABLES1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
TGF-β1 (↓) CCR7 0.779 0.001 
Produced by Treg CCR9 0.678 0.008 
Drives Treg differentiation FOXP3 0.678 0.006 
 CCL17 0.676 0.006 
 DC-SIGN 0.623 0.013 
 CCR4 0.619 0.014 
 CCR8 0.614 0.015 
 CCL21 0.608 0.016 
 ROR-γt 0.566 0.044 
 CCL20 0.540 0.038 
 
IFN-γ (↑) CCL3 0.844 <0.001 
 CCL5 0.814 <0.001 
 CXCL9 0.797 <0.001 
 CCL4 0.691 0.003 
 CXCL10 0.667 0.005 
 CCR1 0.624 0.010 
 CXCL11 0.612 0.012 
 CCR3 0.582 0.018 
 CXCR3 0.562 0.024 
 CCL17 -0.500 0.049 
 CCR4 -0.503 0.047 
 CCR6 -0.515 0.041 
 FOXP3 -0.564 0.023 
 DC-SIGN -0.600 0.018 
 CCL21 -0.647 0.006 
 CCL25 -0.674 0.004 
 
CXCL9 (↑) CXCL10 0.882 <0.001 
CXCR3 ligand CXCL11 0.841 <0.001 
IFN-γ-inducible IFN-γ 0.797 <0.001 
 CCL3 0.785 <0.001 
 CCL5 0.738 0.001 
 XCL1 0.721 0.002 
 CCL4 0.691 0.003 
 CXCR3 0.559 0.024 
 SIV (log10) 0.538 0.032 
 CCL25 -0.505 0.046 
 CCL17 -0.535 0.033 
 CCR8 -0.555 0.026 
 ROR-γt -0.599 0.031 
 CCR6 -0.645 0.007 
 CCL21 -0.665 0.005 
 
CXCL10 (↑) CXCL11 0.968 <0.001 
CXCR3 ligand CXCL9 0.882 <0.001 
IFN-γ-inducible CCL3 0.726 0.001 
 XCL1 0.668 0.005 
 IFN-γ 0.668 0.005 
 SIV (log10) 0.606 0.013 
 CCL5 0.547 0.028 
 CCL17  -0.526 0.036 
 CCR6 -0.536 0.032 
 CCL21 -0.582 0.018 
 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
CXCL11 (↑) CXCL10 0.968 <0.001 
CXCR3 ligand CXCL9 0.841 <0.001 
IFN-γ-inducible CCL3 0.732 0.001 
 SIV (log10) 0.691 0.003 
 XCL1 0.641 0.007 
 IFN-γ 0.612 0.012 
 CCR6 -0.589 0.016 
 CCL17 -0.597 0.015 
 CCL21 -0.656 0.006 
 
CXCR3 (↑) CCL5 0.691 0.003 
Receptor for CXCL9, CXCL10, CXCL11 CCL4 0.627 0.009 
Present on recently activated T cells IFN-γ 0.562 0.024 
Present on Th1/Tc1 cells CXCL9 0.559 0.024 
Present on PDCs CCR1 0.556 0.025 
 TLR3 0.541 0.030 
 XCL1 0.515 0.041 
 CX3CR1 0.506 0.046 
 CCR3 0.500 0.048 
 CXCR1 -0.564 0.023 
 
CCL20 (↓) CXCR4 0.616 0.011 
Receptor is CCR6 TGF-β1 0.540 0.038 
Recruits Th17/Tc17 cells CCR5 -0.549 0.028 
 CCL18 -0.594 0.015 
 
CCR6 (↓) ROR-γt 0.911 <0.001 
Ligand is CCL20 CXCL12 0.838 <0.001 
Present on Th17/Tc17 cells CCR9 0.783 0.001 
Present on immature DCs CCL21 0.773 <0.001 
 CCL17 0.702 0.002 
 FOXP3 0.667 0.005 
 DC-SIGN 0.659 0.008 
 CCR4 0.602 0.014 
 IFN-γ -0.516 0.041 
 CXCL10 -0.536 0.032 
 CXCL11 -0.589 0.016 
 CXCL9 -0.645 0.007 
 CCL3 -0.686 0.003 
 IL-10 -0.752 0.001 
 SIV (log10) -0.844 <0.001 
 
ROR-γt (↓) CCR6 0.911 <0.001 
Controls Th17/Tc17 differentiation CCR9 0.828 0.001 
 CCL21 0.797 0.001 
 CXCL12 0.780 0.002 
 CCL17 0.731 0.005 
 FOXP3 0.655 0.015 
 TNF-α 0.632 0.021 
 TGF-β1 0.566 0.044 
 DC-SIGN 0.566 0.044 
 CCL3 -0.571 0.041 
 CXCL9 -0.599 0.031 
 SIV (log10) -0.692 0.009 
 IL-10 -0.776 0.002 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
CXCL12 (↓) CCR6 0.838 <0.001 
CXCR4 ligand ROR-γt 0.780 0.002 
 FOXP3 0.720 0.002 
 CCL21 0.674 0.004 
 CCR4 0.625 0.010 
 DC-SIGN 0.600 0.019 
 CCL17 0.585 0.017 
 CCR7 0.573 0.020 
 CCR9 0.570 0.033 
 IL-10 -0.539 0.031 
 CCL23 -0.641 0.007 
 CCL3 -0.647 0.007 
 SIV (log10) -0.738 0.001 
 
CXCR4 (←→) CCL20 0.616 0.011 
Ligand is CXCL12 CCL3 -0.540 0.031 
 CX3CL1 -0.568 0.022 
 
CCL3 (↑) IFN-γ 0.844 <0.001 
CCR5 ligand CXCL9 0.785 <0.001 
 CXCL11 0.732 0.001 
 CXCL10 0.726 0.001 
 SIV (log10) 0.723 0.002 
 CCL18 0.667 0.005 
 CCL23 0.594 0.015 
 CCL5 0.574 0.020 
 CCR3 0.515 0.041 
 CCL4 0.512 0.043 
 CXCR4 -0.540 0.031  
 CCL25 -0.543 0.030 
 CCR9 -0.565 0.035 
 ROR-γt -0.571 0.041 
 CCR7 -0.623 0.010 
 CXCL12 -0.647 0.007 
 CCR4 -0.659 0.005 
 CCL17 -0.668 0.005 
 CCR6 -0.686 0.003 
 FOXP3 -0.767 0.001 
 DC-SIGN -0.786 0.001 
 CCL21 -0.879 <0.001 
 
CCL4 (↑) CCL5 0.835 <0.001 
Ligand for CCR5 CXCL9 0.691 0.003 
 IFN-γ 0.691 0.003 
 CX3CR1 0.644 0.007 
 CXCR3 0.626 0.009 
 CCR3 0.568 0.022 
 CCL3 0.512 0.043 
 CCL21 -0.503 0.047 
 CCR8 -0.584 0.017 
 CCL25 -0.740 0.001 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
CCL5 (↑) CCL4 0.835 <0.001 
Ligand for CCR5 IFN-γ 0.815 <0.001 
 CXCL9 0.738 0.001 
 CXCR3 0.691 0.003 
 CCR1 0.679 0.004 
 CCR3 0.603 0.013 
 CCL3 0.574 0.020 
 CXCL10 0.547 0.028 
 CCR8 -0.490 0.054 
 CCL25 -0.642 0.007 
 
CCR5 (↑) CCL20 -0.549 0.028 
 
CCR9 (↓) ROR-γt 0.828 <0.001 
Receptor for CCL25 CCR6 0.783 0.001 
Present on gut-homing cells CCR8 0.772 0.001 
 FOXP3 0.682 0.007 
 TGF-β1 0.678 0.008 
 CCL21 0.675 0.008 
 CCL17 0.614 0.020 
 CXCL12 0.570 0.033 
 DC-SIGN 0.568 0.034 
 CCR4 0.540 0.046 
 CCL3 -0.565 0.035 
 CCL18 -0.601 0.023 
 SIV (log10) -0.616 0.019 
 
CCL25 (↓) DC-SIGN 0.692 0.004 
Ligand for CCR9 CCL21 0.574 0.020 
Expressed in small intestine CXCL9 -0.505 0.005 
 CCR3 -0.508 0.044 
 CCL3 -0.543 0.030 
 CCL5 -0.642 0.007 
 IFN-γ -0.674 0.004 
 CCL4 -0.740 0.001 
 
DC-SIGN (↓) CCL21 0.825 0.001 
 FOXP3 0.733 0.002 
 CCR7 0.717 0.003 
 CCL17 0.714 0.003 
 CCL25 0.692 0.004 
 CCR6 0.658 0.008 
 TNF-α 0.639 0.010 
 TGF-β1 0.624 0.013 
 CXCL12 0.600 0.018 
 CCR4 0.586 0.022 
 CCR9 0.568 0.034 
 ROR-γt 0.566 0.044 
 CCL23 -0.521 0.046 
 IFN-γ -0.600 0.018 
 TLR3 -0.639 0.010 
 CCL3 -0.786 <0.001 
 SIV (log10) -0.829 0.001 
 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
IL-10 (↑) TNF-α -0.512 0.043 
 CCL17 -0.530 0.035 
 CXCL12 -0.539 0.031 
 CCR11 -0.540 0.031 
 CCL21 -0.545 0.028 
 CX3CL1 -0.556 0.025 
 CCR6 -0.752 0.001 
 ROR-γt -0.776 0.002 
 
TNF-α (↓) CCL21 0.656 0.006 
 DC-SIGN 0.639 0.010 
 ROR-γt 0.632 0.021 
 CXCR5 0.596 0.015 
 CCL17 0.538 0.031 
 IL-10 -0.512 0.043 
 SIV (log10) -0.541 0.030 
 
IFN-β1 (←→) XCL1 0.565 0.023 
 CCR11 0.698 0.003 
 
CCR3 (←→) CCL5 0.603 0.013 
Engaged by multiple CCLs IFN-γ 0.582 0.018 
 CCL4 0.568 0.022 
 CCL3 0.515 0.041 
 CXCR3 0.500 0.049 
 CCL25 -0.508 0.045 
 
CXCL13 (↑) CX3CR1 0.604 0.013 
Receptor is CXCR5 CCL2 -0.651 0.006 
 
CXCR5 (←→) TNF-α 0.596 0.015 
Ligand is CXCL13 CCR11 0.569 0.021 
 
CCL18 (↑) CCL3 0.667 0.005 
Receptor not identified yet CCL23 0.572 0.020 
 DC-SIGN -0.513 0.050 
 FOXP3 -0.523 0.038 
 CCL20 -0.594 0.015 
 CCR9 -0.601 0.023 
 CCL21 -0.714 0.002 
 
CCL23 (↑) CCL3 0.594 0.015 
Known as MPIF-1 CCL18 0.572 0.020 
Signals through CCR1 DC-SIGN -0.521 0.046 
 CCR7 -0.564 0.023 
 CCL21 -0.579 0.019 
 CXCL12 -0.641 0.007 
 FOXP3 -0.650 0.006 
 
XCL1 (←→) CXCL9 0.721 0.002 
 CXCL10 0.668 0.005 
 CXCL11 0.641 0.007 
 IFN-β1 0.565 0.023 
 CXCR3 0.515 0.041 
 
 



TABLE S1 - SUPPLEMENTARY DIGITAL CONTENT (continued).  Spearman’s Rank Correlation Analyses of 
mRNA Expression Levels in HiLNs.    
 
mRNAa Compared mRNAa Spearman’s Coefficient  P-value 
 
CCR1 (←→) CCL5 0.679 0.004 
 IFN-γ 0.624 0.010 
 CXCR3 0.556 0.025 
 CX3CR1 0.541 0.030 
 
CCR8 (↓) CCR9 0.772 0.001 
 TGF-β1 0.614 0.015 
 CXCL9 -0.555 0.026 
 CCL4 -0.584 0.017 
 
CX3CR1 (←→) CCL4 0.644 0.007 
 CXCL13 0.604 0.013 
 CCR1 0.541 0.030 
 CXCR3 0.506 0.046 
 
CCR11 (←→) IFN-β1 0.698 0.003 
 CXCR5 0.569 0.021 
 IL-10 -0.540 0.031 
 
CX3CL1 (←→) IL-10  0.025 
 CXCR4  0.022 
 
TLR3 (↑) CXCR3 0.541 0.030 
 DC-SIGN -0.639 0.010  
 
CXCR1(↑) CXCR3 -0.564 0.023 
 
CCL2 (↑) CXCL13 -0.651 0.006 
 
 

aSpearman’s nonparametric correlation analyses were performed for all mRNA targets measured by real-time RT-PCR in individual HiLN 
RNA preparations.  Measurements from all 16 animals across all disease states were included in all pairwise comparisons.  From amongst 
all pairwise combinations examined, inclusion in this table required a p-value ≤ 0.05.  The genes have been ordered by the numbers of 
significant correlations, in descending order, and then for each gene in by the magnitude of the r value in descending order.   
bArrows have been included to provide immediate reference to the direction that expression changed during SIV infection (per Table 1).   
 
 
 


